Report

Number
A

162600064-1

162600065-1

162600067-1

162600068-1

162600069-1

162600070-1

162600071-1

POLICE

Report Date

1/14/2026 8:20:35 AM

1/14/2026 10:31:33 ...

1/14/2026 11:12:54 ...

1/14/2026 3:12:28 PM

1/14/2026 7:07:08 PM

1/14/2026 7:47:22 PM

1/14/2026 8:45:33 PM

Greenfield Police Department

Location

ELMWOOD DR

EL CAMINO REAL

ELM AVE

WALNUT AVE

HUERTA ST

APPLE AVE

MORENO ST

Media Log

Role Person Full Name

ARRESTEE JUVENILE ARRESTEE 1

ARRESTEE  JUVENILE ARRESTEE 1
VICTIM

ARRESTEE Emmanuel Gonzales Gui...

VICTIM

VICTIM

Age

16

12

34

Report Created At:

1/14/2026 1/14/2026

All Sections

12500(A) VC - VC - DRIVE W/0 LICENSE
16028(A) VC - VC - FAIL PROVE FIN RSP:PO REQ

SUSP CIRC - Suspicious Circumstances (Not Attempted Crimes 664 PC)

243.5(a) PC - Battery on School Grounds
243.5(a) PC - Battery on School Grounds
243.5(a) PC - Battery on School Grounds

594(A)1) PC - PC - VANDALISM:DEFACE PROPERTY
211 PC - PC - ROBBERY
594(A)1) PC - PC - VANDALISM:DEFACE PROPERTY
602(0)(1) PC - PC - TRESPASS:REFUSE TO LEAVE PROPERTY:PEACE OFFICER ...
211 PC - PC - ROBBERY

SUSP CIRC - Suspicious Circumstances (Not Attempted Crimes 664 PC)

SUSP CIRC - Suspicious Circumstances (Not Attempted Crimes 664 PC)

211 PC - PC - ROBBERY
211 PC - PC - ROBBERY




