



Greenfield Police Department

Media Log

Report Created At:

1/14/2026

1/14/2026

Report Number	Report Date	Location	Role	Person Full Name	Age	Sex	All Sections
162600064-1	1/14/2026 8:20:35 AM	ELMWOOD DR	ARRESTEE	JUVENILE ARRESTEE 1	16	F	12500(A) VC - VC - DRIVE W/O LICENSE 16028(A) VC - VC - FAIL PROVE FIN RSP:PO REQ
162600065-1	1/14/2026 10:31:33 ...	EL CAMINO REAL					SUSP CIRC - Suspicious Circumstances (Not Attempted Crimes 664 PC)
162600067-1	1/14/2026 11:12:54 ...	ELM AVE	ARRESTEE VICTIM	JUVENILE ARRESTEE 1	12	M	243.5(a) PC - Battery on School Grounds 243.5(a) PC - Battery on School Grounds 243.5(a) PC - Battery on School Grounds
162600068-1	1/14/2026 3:12:28 PM	WALNUT AVE	ARRESTEE VICTIM	Emmanuel Gonzales Gui...	34	M	594(A)(1) PC - PC - VANDALISM:DEFACE PROPERTY 211 PC - PC - ROBBERY 594(A)(1) PC - PC - VANDALISM:DEFACE PROPERTY 602(O)(1) PC - PC - TRESPASS:REFUSE TO LEAVE PROPERTY:PEACE OFFICER ... 211 PC - PC - ROBBERY
162600069-1	1/14/2026 7:07:08 PM	HUERTA ST					SUSP CIRC - Suspicious Circumstances (Not Attempted Crimes 664 PC)
162600070-1	1/14/2026 7:47:22 PM	APPLE AVE					SUSP CIRC - Suspicious Circumstances (Not Attempted Crimes 664 PC)
162600071-1	1/14/2026 8:45:33 PM	MORENO ST	VICTIM				211 PC - PC - ROBBERY 211 PC - PC - ROBBERY